N @HlTACHI | o ‘ . ;\;o' "0745
~ ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

M CUT-OFF MACHINE | | 1088-3-20
Model CC12Y - CC12Y(E3)




PARTS CC12Y(E3}
‘::: Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 | 985598 Pipe Handla - 1
2 285587 Bolt Mis 2
3 | 949656 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt M8 x 20 2 {10 pes.)
4 | 949457 Spring Lock Washer ' 3| forms {10 pes.)
5 | 985599 Set Ring (A) 4
6 | 985504 | Wheel Guard 1
7 | 985604 -Latsel 1
8 — Wheel Washer 1 See alternative parts
9 | 985593 Innar Washer 1
10 —_ Whesl Nut 1 .Sea altornative parts
11 985695 Base Ass'y 1 includ. 12~14
12 985596 Square Balt M8 2
13 | 9249433 Bolt Washer 2 for M8 {10 pes.}
14 949312 Wing Nut M8 2 {10 pcs.)
15 | 982032 Tapping Screw D5 x 25 4 w/Spring Lock Washer
16 | 985891 Gear 1
17 l 939220 Ball Bearing {6200V VCM} 1
18 | 938086 Sleeve 1
~19 985590 Gear Ass'y 1 |- includ, 16, 41
20 | 949236 Machine Screw M5 x 10 6 {10 pes.)
21 949454 Spring Lock Washer 110 for M5 {10 pes.)
22 937036 Bearing Cover {B) 1
23 939252 Ball Bearing {6302VVCM} 1
24 | 938099 Felt Packing (B} 1
25 | 948920 Feather Key Axdx30 1
26 i Spindle 1 Sew alternative parts
27 937901 Seal Packing {B) 1
28 937902 Packing Gland 1
29 .| 949239 Machine Scraw M5 x 16 4 {10 pes.)
30 938187 Gaar Cover Ass'yi 1 includ. 31~38
31 937033 Felt Washer 1
32 938599 | Felt Packing (C) 1
33 938698 Bushing B
34 938597 Spring 1
35 938596 Ring 1
36 | 938186 | Lock Pin 1
37 | 938505 Dust Seal 1 _
58 948011 C-Type Retaining Ring 1 for D16 hole
39 949568 Lock Nut M8 3 {10 pes.}
40 | 949426 Washer 1 for MB {10 pcs.}
41 985592 Pinion T -
42 939250 Ball Bearing {6301V VCM)} 1
43 | 937940 Distance Plate 1
44 936853 Felt Packing (A} 1
45 937896 ‘Bearing Cover {A) 1
46 | 940833 | Feather Key  3x3x%10 1
47 — Armaturs Ass'y 1 Sea alternative perts
48 | 955280 Dust Seal {A) 1
“49 | 939220 Ball Bearing (6200VVCM) 1
50 | 949865 Nut ) h T MB 2 {10 pes.}
51 937892 Nut Cover 2
5? o Bearing Cover 1 Saa alternative parts
53 | 930446 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 3 w/Washer

|
n
)




)

CC12Y(E3)

PARTS
‘;f:_' Code No. Psrt Name Q'ty Remarks
84 — Noise Supprassor 1 Sie aiternative parts
85 — Support {B) 1 Sae alternative parts
56 —_ Choke Coil 1 See siternative parts
67 | 985605 Tapping Scrow DB x 25 4 w/Washer
58 — Handle {A} 1 See aiternative parts
59 — Handle {C) 1 Sae alternative parts
80 | 937925 Bolt MBE x 80 2
61 | 056764 Special Washer 2
62 _— Stator 1 See alternativa parts
83 — Caution Plate 1 See alternative parts
64 _— Nama Plate 1 Sae altarnative parts
65 | 949510 Rivet D2.5x 4.8 z {10 pes.}
' 66 —_— Brush Cap 2 See alternative parts
67 999044. Carbon Brush 1 {2 pes.)
937943Z | Carbon Brush 1 Auto Stop Type (2 pes.)
68 —_— Housing Ass’y 1 See alternative parts
69 _— Brush Holder 2 Soe alternative parts
70 861681 Hexagon Socket Hd. Set Screw M4 x5 2
n 937894 Bearing Bushing 1
72| 937946 Bearing Seal 1
73 —_ Pillar Terminal 1 Soe alternative parts
74 —_ Switch 1 See alternative parts
75 —— Tapping Screw 4 See alternatiye parts
76 _— Handle (B) 1 See alternative parts
77 — Packing 1 Sea alternative parts
78 _ Packing 1 Sea alternativa parts
79 - Internal Wire 1 See alternative parts
80 —_— Connector 1 Sae alternative parts
81 —_ Terminal 1 See alternative parts
82 _— Cord Armor 1 See alternative parts
83 —_ Tube (D) 2 Sae alternative parts
84 — Washer 1 Sae alternative parts
85 —_ Cord 1 San alternative parts
86 _— Tube (D) 2 See alternative parts
87 —— Tapping Screw 2 See alternative parts
88 o Bar Handla {A} 1 See altarnative parts
89 o Bar Handle {B} 1 See alternative parts
91 —_ Bar Handie Ass'y 1 See alternative parts

ALTERNATIVE PARTS

Item

No. | CodeNe. Part Nama Q'ty Remarks
8 985601 Whesl Washer 1 D14/22
985600 Wheel Washer 1 D18/25.4 for U.S.A,, Canada, Australia
10 | 9379097 | Wheel Nut 1| maxz
937923P Wheel Nut 1 8/8"-11UNC for U1.8.A,, Canada, Australia
286 985614 Spindle 1 MI14dx2
985616 Spindle 1

B/8"-11UNC for U.S.A., Canada, Australia




ALTERNATIVE P_Aarsﬂ

CC12Y(E3)

'I:I.;“ Code No. Part Nama Qty Remerks
47 | 985602C | Armature Ass'y 110V ~127v | 1 includ. 48, 49
985602E Armature Ass’y 220V ~ 240V 1 inchud, 48, 48
9856024 Armature Ass'y 110V 1 for U.K, includ, 48, 48
9856026 Armature Ass'y 220V ~ 240V 1 Tor Sweden, Austia, Ncrmyfmgheﬂands; Denmark
- 985617H Armature 240V 1 for UK,
52 837906 Bearing Cover :
9379262 Baaring Cover for N.2.
54 | 5002602 Noisa Suppressor 1
971828 Noise Supprassor 1 for Finland, Austria
9602832 Noise Suppressor 1 for Switzerland
981372 Noisa Suppressor 1 for S. Africa, France, Denmark, Sweden, Norway
5002612 Noise Suppressor 1 for U.K., N.Z., Naetherlands, F.R. Germany
or Finfand, Austria, U.K., Tica, F.R. German
5? 930163 Support (B} 1 France, Netherlands, Denmark, Sweden. Norway
56 500323 Choke Coil 1 for N.2.
58 981005 | 'Handle (A) A | {B*Handle Type)
59 881686P Handle {C} 1 {Bar Handle Type) for U.S.A,, Canada
62 | 937941A | Stastor 110V ~ 116V 1
937941B Stator 120V ~ 127V 1
937941E Stator 220V ~ 230V 1
937941F Stastor 240V 1
9816820 Stator 115V 1 for U.8.A., Canada
a37941G Stator 220V 1 for Finland
63 —_ Caution Plate 1
64 —_ MNama Plata 1
66 | 940540 Brush Cap
937949 .Brush Cap for Austria
68 985612 Housing Ass'y 1 _ includ. 69, 70
985613 Housing Ass'y 1 for Austria inciud. 69, 70
69 | 980487 Brush Holder
9379482 Brush Holder for Austria
73 9383072 Pillar Terminal 1 for Finland
74A | 981832 Pouble Pole Switch (Pilalr Type) 1 w/lLock
74 500339 Double Pole Switch {Scraw Type) 1 w/Lock for N.2.
500336 Double Pole Switch (Screw Type) 1 w/o Lock for Finland
9379852 Double Pole Switch {Pillar Type) 1 w/Safety Lock for Swaden
981685P Double Pole Switch {Screw Type} 1 w/o Lock for U.S.A,, Canada
75 | 956636 Tapping Screw D4 x 25 4 w/Washer
982005 3 | for Sweden

| Tapping Screw

D4 x 20




"~ ALTERNATIVE PARTS

CC12Y(E3)

hiem | Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks

76 [ 981006 Handle {B) 1 {D Handle Type)

77 943736 Packing 1

78 260266 Card Clip 1
937904 Cord Clip 1 for LL.S.A,, Canada

79 | 91010 Internal Wire 1 ‘

9379392 Internal Wire Ass’y 1 for in¢lud. 86
80 959141 Connector {50092} 2 {10 pes.}
81 930804 Terminal 2 for N.Z.
980063 Terminal 2 for Finland
959144 Terminal {50051} 2 for N.2. {10 pes.)
938108 Terminal (50063} 1 g.lr Austria, UK., F.R. Germany, France, Naetherkahds,

82 9580492 Cord Armor Dg.2 1
940778 Cord Armor D10.7 1 .

83 | 981373 Tube (D) 2 | for Syria

84 | 949423 Washer 2 for M4, for Finland {10 pes.)

85 5002142 Cord 110V ~ 240V 1 {Cord Armor D10.7)
5002452 Cord 110V ~ 240V 1 for Syria {Cord Armor D10.7)
5002232 Cord 230V ~ 240V 1 for Singapore, Kuwait {Cord Armor D10.7)
5002362 Cord 230V ~ 240V 1 for N.2. {Cord Armor D8.2)
5002462 Cord 110V ~ 240V 1 for UK. {Cord Armor D10.7)
50023432 Cord 110V ~ 220V 1 for Indonesia, Surinum {Cord Armor D8.2)
5002422 Cord 115V 1 for U.S. A, Canada {Cord Aimor D10.7)
5002482 Cord 220V 1 for Switzerland {Cord Armor D10.7)
5004112 ! Cord 240V 1 for Australia {Cord Armor D10.7)
5002472 Cord 290y 1 for Ttaly, F.R. Germany, Fra.nce;rll\lethrlands, Danrpark,

{Cord Armor D10.7}

a6 981373 Tubes (D) 2

87 930446 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 ]

949218 Machine Screw M4 x 14 for U,8.A,., Canada {10 pcs.)
949453 Spring Lock Washer M4 2 for U.S.A., Canada {10 pes.)

88 | 937086 Bar Handle {A) 1 for Sweden

89 | 937987 ‘Bar Handle (B) 1 for Swedsn

a1 937990 Bar Handle Ass'y 1 includ, 88, 89




- GET2Y(E3)

STANDARD ACCESSORIES

'ﬁ: Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
501 985607 | Wrench 1 -
502 | 872422 Hexagon Bar Wrench 6 mm 1
503 985609 Meatal Cutting Wheel 1 inner Diam. 22 {10 pes.)
985608 Metal Cutting Wheal 1 JﬂﬂEl’ Diam. 25.4 “"l for U.S‘:i%., Cﬂl‘}!ﬂdﬂ, Australip
) oS,
604 | 985611 Masonry Cutting Wheel 1 {iner Diam, 22 (10 pes.)
985610 Masonry Cutting Whaat 1 “Inner Diam. 25.4 (1"} for U.%I(\).. Carllada, Australip
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
J ll';:.' Code Na. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
: 601 937916 | Thrust Washer (B} 2
o

¢

C

-




